				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-02-2023 2023 LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP ROAD BID LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	_	EER'S Mate	COMPA 7571 S	Y PAVING NY, INC. SR 83 e, OH 44633	ASPHALT RI 13421 H	S ROADS ECYCLING INC. awke Road ation, OH 44028
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	422	16147	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$48,441.00	\$2.84	\$45,857.48	\$3.25	\$52,477.75
2	422	362	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$36,200.00	\$95.00	\$34,390.00	\$92.00	\$33,304.00
3	614	2.6	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1	\$1,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,290.00
4	642	2.6	Miles	Center Line, Type 1	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,120.00
5	642	5.2	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,120.00	\$600.00	\$3,120.00
6	642	47	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$282.00	\$4.00	\$188.00	\$4.00	\$188.00
7	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
				TOTAL		\$104,873.00		\$94,265.48		\$99,199.75

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023	ENGI	NEER'S	PERRIN	ASPHALT	KOKOSING C	ONSTRUCTION	KARVO CO	OMPANIES
				2023 BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ESTI	MATE	525 Da	an Street	COMP	ANY, INC.	4524 Hu	dson Dr.
				BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP			Akron,	OH 44310	6235 Wes	terville Road	Stow, Oh	nio 44224
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO					Westervill	e, OH 43081		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	1 253 50 Cu. Yds.		Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$440.00	\$22,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00
2			SY	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing (Grindings to Twp.)	\$2.50	\$34,575.00	\$1.35	\$18,670.50	\$1.50	\$20,745.00	\$1.60	\$22,128.00
3	407	2766	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$6,915.00	\$2.50	\$6,915.00	\$2.50	\$6,915.00	\$3.00	\$8,298.00
4	441	295	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$63,425.00	\$208.00	\$61,360.00	\$222.00	\$65,490.00	\$210.00	\$61,950.00
5	441	485	Miles	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$104,275.00	\$208.00	\$100,880.00	\$196.00	\$95,060.00	\$205.00	\$99,425.00
6	614	1	Cu. Yds.	Traffic Control	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,286.40	\$9,286.40	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	623	5	Cu. Yds.	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
8	642	50	Tons	White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
			•	TOTAL	-	\$245,240.00		\$213,625.50		\$225,296.40		\$232,851.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023	MELWA	Y PAVING	CROSS	ROADS	BAR	BICAS	SPECIA	ALIZED	CHAGRIN	VALLEY
				2023 BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	COMPA	NY, INC.	ASPHALT RE	ECYCLING INC.	CONSTRUC	TION CO., INC.	CONSTRU	CTION INC.	PAVIN	G, INC.
				BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP	7571	SR 83	13421 H	awke Road	124 Dar	rrow Road	711 Harv	ard Ave.	17290 M	lunn Road
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	Holmesville	e, OH 44633	Columbia Sta	ation, OH 44028	Akron, C	Ohio 44305	Newburg	h Heights	Chagrin Falls, OH 440	
	ITEM NO. QTY. UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION										Ohio 43081			
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	50	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$235.00	\$11,750.00	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
2	2 254 13830 SY 2" Bituminous Pav't Planing (Grindings to Twp.)					\$27,660.00	\$2.25	\$31,117.50	\$2.50	\$34,575.00	\$3.75	\$51,862.50	\$3.00	\$41,490.00
3	3 407 2766 Gals "Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY				\$2.75	\$7,606.50	\$4.00	\$11,064.00	\$2.50	\$6,915.00	\$3.00	\$8,298.00	\$2.00	\$5,532.00
4	441	295	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$225.00	\$66,375.00	\$235.00	\$69,325.00	\$250.00	\$73,750.00	\$225.00	\$66,375.00	\$250.00	\$73,750.00
5	441	485	Miles	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$225.00	\$109,125.00	\$215.00	\$104,275.00	\$250.00	\$121,250.00	\$235.00	\$113,975.00	\$250.00	\$121,250.00
6	614	1	Cu. Yds.	Traffic Control	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	623 5 Cu. Yds. Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover				\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
8	642 50 Tons White Painted Stop Bar, Class 1				\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
				TOTAL		\$236,616.50		\$238,081.50		\$255,865.00		\$261,560.50		\$296,322.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023	ENGIN	IEER'S	MELWAY	PAVING	KOKOSING C	ONSTRUCTION	CROS	S ROADS	KARVO C	OMPANIES	CHAGRIN	VALLEY
				2023 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ESTI	MATE	СОМРА	NY, INC.	COMPA	NY, INC.	ASPHALT R	ECYCLING INC.	4524 Hu	dson Dr.	PAVIN	G, INC.
				HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP			7571	SR 83	6235 West	erville Road	13421 F	ławke Road	Stow, OI	nio 44224	17290 M	unn Road
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville	, OH 44633	Westerville	e, OH 43081	Columbia St	ation, OH 44028			Chagrin Fall	ls, OH 44023
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL						
1	253	115	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$300.00	\$34,500.00	\$260.00	\$29,900.00	\$390.00	\$44,850.00	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$325.00	\$37,375.00	\$400.00	\$46,000.00
2	254	13298	SY	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing	\$2.50	\$33,245.00	\$2.00	\$26,596.00	\$1.00	\$13,298.00	\$2.00	\$26,596.00	\$1.75	\$23,271.50	\$1.25	\$16,622.50
3	407	2740	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$6,850.00	\$2.75	\$7,535.00	\$2.50	\$6,850.00	\$4.00	\$10,960.00	\$3.00	\$8,220.00	\$2.00	\$5,480.00
4	441	285	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$57,000.00	\$230.00	\$65,550.00	\$210.00	\$59,850.00	\$230.00	\$65,550.00	\$230.00	\$65,550.00	\$250.00	\$71,250.00
5	209	2.2	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,410.00	\$3,102.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,610.00	\$750.00	\$1,650.00
6	441	475	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$95,000.00	\$210.00	\$99,750.00	\$203.00	\$96,425.00	\$215.00	\$102,125.00	\$215.00	\$102,125.00	\$250.00	\$118,750.00
7	441	10	Cu. Yds.	**Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$203.00	\$2,030.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
8	422	1616	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$4,848.00	\$3.50	\$5,656.00	\$5.00	\$8,080.00	\$3.30	\$5,332.80	\$5.00	\$8,080.00	\$3.00	\$4,848.00
9	422	36	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$94.00	\$3,384.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$6,300.00
10	614	3.3	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,785.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,785.00
11	617	275	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$70.00	\$19,250.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$56.00	\$15,400.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$60.00	\$16,500.00
12	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$18,936.00	\$18,936.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
13	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,260.90	\$8,260.90	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	642	1.1	Miles	Yellow Polyester Center Line, Type 1	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,876.00	\$7,563.60	\$6,876.00	\$7,563.60	\$7,564.00	\$8,320.40	\$6,876.00	\$7,563.60	\$6,876.00	\$7,563.60
15	642	32	Feet	White Polyester Stop Line, Type 1	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$17.00	\$544.00
	•			TOTAL		\$284,563.00		\$286,069.60		\$293,116.60		\$297,499.20		\$308,000.00		\$324,793.10

	NO. ITEM NO. QTY. UNIT		BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-02-2023 2023 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE LINIT COST TOTAL		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		ASPHALT RI	S ROADS ECYCLING INC. awke Road ation, OH 44028
REF NO.			UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	290	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 4" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$65,250.00	\$230.00	\$66,700.00	\$250.00	\$72,500.00
2	422	17100	Gal	CRS-2P Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gal/SY	\$3.00	\$51,300.00	\$2.85	\$48,735.00	\$3.15	\$53,865.00
3	422	384	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$38,400.00	\$95.00	\$36,480.00	\$74.00	\$28,416.00
4	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00
5	614	3.23	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (422)	\$1,500.00	\$4,845.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,683.50	\$1,450.00	\$4,683.50
6	624	1	Lump	Mobilization	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00
7	642	46	L.F.	24" Wide White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$6.00	\$276.00	\$4.00	\$184.00	\$4.00	\$184.00
8	642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking Type, 1	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
9	642	3.23	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$2,500.00	\$8,075.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,876.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,876.00
				TOTAL	_	\$184,596.00		\$167,758.50		\$174,279.50

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023		IEER'S		PAVING
				2023 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ESIII	MATE		NY, INC.
				GRANGER TOWNSHIP			7571 :	SR 83
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville	, OH 44633
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	330	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$74,250.00	\$250.00	\$82,500.00
2	254	230	SY	Bit. Pavement Planing – Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00
3	CS405	450	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00
4	CS405	7875	Gals	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton	\$2.50	\$19,687.50	\$2.80	\$22,050.00
5	CS405	30	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
6	441	19	CY	448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt Driveways	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
7	617	160	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
8	422	3300	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$9,900.00	\$2.85	\$9,405.00
9	422	30219	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$90,657.00	\$2.85	\$86,124.15
10	422	748	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$74,800.00	\$90.00	\$67,320.00
11	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
12	614	1.39	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1	\$1,250.00	\$1,737.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,737.50
13	642	1.39	Miles	Center Line, Type 1	\$2,500.00	\$3,475.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,737.50
14	642	30	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$120.00
15	SPEC.	1	Lump Sum	Sweeper Truck for (Repairs/Pav't Planing)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
			•	TOTAL		\$331,587.00		\$342,734.15

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023 2023 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGIN ESTIN	_		AVING CO. sters Ave. OH 44805	COMPA 7571 :	Y PAVING NY, INC. SR 83 e, OH 44633
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	441	100	Cu. Yds.	**448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt for Wedging Applied Per Plan	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$237.00	\$23,700.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
2	407	100	Gals	SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$2.75	\$275.00
3	422	24315	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$72,945.00	\$3.12	\$75,862.80	\$2.60	\$63,219.00
4	422	545	Tons	Twp. Supplied No. 8 Limestone Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 23 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$16,350.00	\$22.50	\$12,262.50	\$57.00	\$31,065.00
5	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,357.00	\$1,357.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	642	4	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
7	642	93	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$558.00	\$6.50	\$604.50	\$6.50	\$604.50
				TOTAL		\$121,103.00		\$115,111.80		\$124,663.50

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023 2023 CHATHAM TOWNSHIP ROAD BID CHATHAM TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		NEER'S IMATE	MELWAY COMPAI 7571 S Holmesville	NY, INC. 1208 Ma SR 83 Ashland		AVING CO. sters Ave. OH 44805
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	422	21502	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gal/SY	\$3.00	\$64,506.00	\$2.90	\$62,355.80	\$3.19	\$68,591.38
2	422	788	Tons	Twp. Supplied (Contractor to Supply Operator & Loader) 57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate Loaded, Spread & Rolled @ 33 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$23,640.00	\$22.50	\$17,730.00	\$19.50	\$15,366.00
3	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,183.00	\$1,183.00
4	642	95	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$570.00	\$4.30	\$408.50	\$4.25	\$403.75
				TOTAL		\$91,716.00		\$83,094.30		\$85,544.13

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023 2023 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			IEER'S MATE	PERRIN A 525 Dar Akron, O	Street	COMPA 6235 Wes	CONSTRUCTION ANY, INC. sterville Road e, OH 43081
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	170	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$38,250.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$295.00	\$50,150.00
2	254	26188	SY	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing	\$2.50	\$65,470.00	\$1.40	\$36,663.20	\$1.30	\$34,044.40
3	407	5270	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$13,175.00	\$2.50	\$13,175.00	\$2.50	\$13,175.00
4	441	565	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$113,000.00	\$190.00	\$107,350.00	\$200.00	\$113,000.00
5	209	2.24	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,960.00
6	441	927	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$185,400.00	\$220.00	\$203,940.00	\$205.00	\$190,035.00
7	441	25	Cu. Yds.	**Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00
8	617	290	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$60.00	\$17,400.00	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$55.00	\$15,950.00
9	623	7	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$940.00	\$6,580.00
10	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,677.09	\$19,677.09
				TOTAL		\$462,835.00		\$441,928.20		\$456,696.49

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023 2023 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		OMPANIES Ison Drive	MELWAY COMPA	PAVING		N VALLEY IG, INC.
				MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP	Stow. Or	nio 44224	7571 9	SR 83	17290 N	funn Road
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	, ,		Holmesville	, OH 44633	Chagrin Fa	lls, OH 44023
								, -		,
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	170	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$290.00	\$49,300.00	\$225.00	\$38,250.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00
2	254	26188	SY	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing	\$1.57	\$41,115.16	\$2.10	\$54,994.80	\$3.00	\$78,564.00
3	407	5270	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$15,810.00	\$2.80	\$14,756.00	\$2.00	\$10,540.00
4	441	565	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$225.00	\$127,125.00	\$224.00	\$126,560.00	\$225.00	\$127,125.00
5	209	2.24	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,040.00	\$750.00	\$1,680.00
6	441	927	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$205.00	\$190,035.00	\$224.00	\$207,648.00	\$225.00	\$208,575.00
7	441	25	Cu. Yds.	**Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
8	617	290	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$40.00	\$11,600.00	\$90.00	\$26,100.00
9	623	7	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
10	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$23,880.52	\$23,880.52	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
				TOTAL		\$467,880.68		\$494,248.80		\$561,684.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023 ALT. TH 259 TRAILS END DRIVE 2023 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		NEER'S MATE	PERRIN A 525 Dar Akron, O	Street	KOKOSING CONSTRUCTI COMPANY, INC. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	202	120	LF	Saw Cut/ Remove and Disposal of Existing Asphalt Curbs	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00
2	253	60	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$360.00	\$21,600.00
3	203	30	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub Base (24" Depth)	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
4	703	60	Tons	(Optional) #304 Limestone for Poor Subbase	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
5	609	100	LF	Install Type 6 Concrete Curb	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
6	254	6870	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing (Grindings to Twp.)	\$2.50	\$17,175.00	\$1.40	\$9,618.00	\$1.60	\$10,992.00
7	407	690	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00
8	441	240	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$220.00	\$52,800.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00
9	209	1.05	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,350.00
10	407	690	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00
11	441	145	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$190.00	\$27,550.00	\$205.00	\$29,725.00
12	441	15	Cu. Yds.	**Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$205.00	\$3,075.00
13	617	130	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
14	642	16	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$96.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
15	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,938.96	\$13,938.96
				TOTAL		\$134,061.00		\$139,123.00		\$167,040.96

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023	KARVO C	OMPANIES	MELWAY	PAVING	CHAGRI	N VALLEY
				ALT. TH 259 TRAILS END DRIVE	4524 Hud	Ison Drive	COMPA	NY, INC.	PAVIN	IG, INC.
				2023 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	Stow, Of	nio 44224	7571 \$	SR 83	17290 N	lunn Road
				MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP			Holmesville	, OH 44633	Chagrin Fa	lls, OH 44023
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO						
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	202	120	LF	Saw Cut/ Remove and Disposal of Existing Asphalt Curbs	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
2	253	60	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$425.00	\$25,500.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
3	203	30	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub Base (24" Depth)	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
4	703	60	Tons	(Optional) #304 Limestone for Poor Subbase	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
5	609	100	LF	Install Type 6 Concrete Curb	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
6	254	6870	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing (Grindings to Twp.)	\$1.80	\$12,366.00	\$2.00	\$13,740.00	\$3.00	\$20,610.00
7	407	690	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$2.75	\$1,897.50	\$2.00	\$1,380.00
8	441	240	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$210.00	\$50,400.00	\$225.00	\$54,000.00	\$225.00	\$54,000.00
9	209	1.05	Miles	Linear Grading	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$787.50
10	407	690	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$2.75	\$1,897.50	\$2.00	\$1,380.00
11	441	145	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$230.00	\$33,350.00	\$225.00	\$32,625.00	\$225.00	\$32,625.00
12	441	15	Cu. Yds.	**Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
13	617	130	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
14	642	16	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
15	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$15,974.00	\$15,974.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				TOTAL		\$165,000.00		\$146,380.00		\$197,102.50

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-02-2023 2023 HARRISVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID HARRISVILLE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		SARVER PAVING CO. 1208 Masters Ave. Ashland, Ohio 44805	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	422	14499	Gals	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$43,497.00	\$2.90	\$42,047.10	\$3.22	\$46,686.78
2	422	540	Tons	Township Supplied No. 57/67 Cover Aggregate @ 33 Lbs/SY (Contractor to Supply Operator and Loader)	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$21.45	\$11,583.00
3	614	2.65	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,975.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,842.50	\$1,450.00	\$3,842.50
4	642	40	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
5	642	2.65	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$2,500.00	\$6,625.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,842.50	\$1,450.00	\$3,842.50
6	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
				TOTAL		\$80,537.00		\$65,892.10		\$67,294.78

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023 2023 WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC.		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO. 18031 Claridon Troy Rd.		SARVER PAVING CO. 1208 Maters Ave		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.	
			WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP				7571 SR 83		Hiram, Ohio 44234		Ashland, Ohio 44805		124 Darrow Road		17290 Munn Road	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville, OH 44633						Akron, Ohio		Chagrin Falls, OH 44023	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	25	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$335.00	\$8,375.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$455.00	\$11,375.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
2	254	205	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pav't Planing for Butt-Joints & Driveways (Grindings to Twp.)	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$8.50	\$1,742.50	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$40.00	\$8,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00
3	254	2160	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing (Grindings to Twp.)	\$2.50	\$5,400.00	\$2.24	\$4,838.40	\$3.25	\$7,020.00	\$5.76	\$12,441.60	\$5.00	\$10,800.00	\$7.00	\$15,120.00
4	407	1176	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$2,940.00	\$2.75	\$3,234.00	\$4.00	\$4,704.00	\$3.15	\$3,704.40	\$3.00	\$3,528.00	\$2.00	\$2,352.00
5	441	100	Cu. Yds.	**448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt for Wedge Paving	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$237.00	\$23,700.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00
6	441	80	Cu. Yds.	**1.50" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$17,200.00	\$235.00	\$18,800.00	\$245.00	\$19,600.00	\$216.00	\$17,280.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$265.00	\$21,200.00
7	441	55	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$11,825.00	\$235.00	\$12,925.00	\$225.00	\$12,375.00	\$218.00	\$11,990.00	\$275.00	\$15,125.00	\$265.00	\$14,575.00
8	441	85	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$18,275.00	\$235.00	\$19,975.00	\$245.00	\$20,825.00	\$217.00	\$18,445.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$265.00	\$22,525.00
9	617	25	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
10	614	0.77	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Type 1	\$1,038.96	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,078.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,540.00
11	642	36	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$4.10	\$147.60	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$144.00
12	642	1.54	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$765.00	\$1,178.10	\$1,450.00	\$2,233.00	\$750.00	\$1,155.00	\$750.00	\$1,155.00	\$750.00	\$1,155.00
13	642	0.77	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$2,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,178.10	\$1,450.00	\$1,116.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,155.00
14	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,643.00	\$4,643.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	•			TOTAL		\$94,896.00		\$104,308.70		\$109,081.50		\$112,348.00		\$131,183.00		\$145,816.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-2-2023	ENGIN	IEER'S	MELWA	Y PAVING	
				2023 GUILFORD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ESTI	MATE	COMPANY, INC.		
				GUILFORD TOWNSHIP			7571 SR 83		
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville, OH 44633		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	254	790	SY	Bit. Pavement Planing – Butt-Joints & Driveways	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	
2	CS405	362	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$60.00	\$21,720.00	\$90.00	\$32,580.00	
3	CS405	6335	Gals	CMS-2 Mix Oil at 17.5 gals/ton	\$2.50	\$15,837.50	\$2.80	\$17,738.00	
4	CS405	23	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke at 10 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	
5	422	2569	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.55 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$7,707.00	\$2.85	\$7,321.65	
6	422	24510	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$73,530.00	\$2.85	\$69,853.50	
7	422	457	Tons	Twp. Supplied No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$45.00	\$20,565.00	\$45.00	\$20,565.00	
8	422	215	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate (Contractor to Supply Loader & Operator) Loaded, Hauled, Spread & Rolled @ 30 Lbs/SY	\$30.00 \$6,450.00		\$80.00	\$17,200.00	
9	611	1	Each	Adjust Manhole to Grade	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
10	614	4.25	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$6,375.00	\$1,450.00	\$6,162.50	
11	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
12	617	94	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$45.00	\$4,230.00	
13	642	3.05	Miles	Center Line, Type 1	\$2,500.00	\$7,625.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,660.00	
14	642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	
15	642	100	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	
16	642	2.1	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,260.00	
				TOTAL		\$180,539.50		\$196,060.65	